

09 NOV 2020 FM: CHDIRAUX TO: ALAUX ALAUX 033/20

Subj: MERGER OF ANSC AND AUXCEN

- 1. The Coast Guard and the Auxiliary Association (AuxA) are continually exploring ways to leverage resources and create new efficiencies for the benefit of those they serve.
- 2. The Coast Guard Office of Auxiliary and Boating Safety (CG-BSX) and AuxA have collaborated on several initiatives over the past few years with a view towards increased efficiency of operations, opportunities for savings, and greater value of Auxiliary membership.
- 3. The Auxiliary National Supply Center (ANSC) and the AuxA fulfillment center (AUXCEN) have recently collocated in the same warehouse facility in Granite City, IL. Although their business and product lines remain separate, this is the realization of an opportunity for the Coast Guard and AuxA to increase the efficiency of their operations.
- 4. Contact information for AUXCEN and ANSC follow:

## **Coast Guard Auxiliary Association Inc (AUXCEN)**

1301 W First St Suite E1 Granite City IL 62040-1802 Main Phone: (618) 823-5009 FAX: (618) 823-5029

Hours of Operation: Monday - Friday; 0800-1530 Central

## **Auxiliary National Supply Center (ANSC)**

1301 First St. suite E, Rivers Edge Granite City, IL 62040-1803 Main Phone: (618) 876-1708

Hours of Operation: Monday – Friday; 0630-1500 Central

5. Internet release is authorized.

\*\*\*For many reasons including the value of keeping communication lines clear and open as well as facilitating access to training and educational tools, all Auxiliarists are urged to have their own email address and to keep it updated in AUXDATA.\*\*\*

\*All ALAUX's are posted on the Chief Director of Auxiliary web site located at: <a href="https://example.com/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-">CHDIRAUX ALAUX</a>

If you have a question regarding this ALAUX, please seek resolution within your Chain of Leadership and Management (COLM) including up to your servicing District Director of Auxiliary (DIRAUX). If your question still cannot be resolved after that, then please email **CGAUX@uscg.mil**.